RESOLUTION NO. 2006-876
Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

December 5, 2006

APPROVING AND AWARDING A MAIL SORTING AND
PRESORTING SERVICES CONTRACT TO MAILING SYSTEMS, INC.,
IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $1,604,429

BACKGROUND

A. The City of Sacramento and its various departments have an urgent and
continuing need for mail sorting, presorting and lettershop services.

B. The present invitation for bid was advertised in accordance with Chapter 3 56 of
the City Code and API 1, “Procurement of Supplies and Non-Professional
Services.” Twenty-four (24) prospective bidders registered with the City Bid
Center, two (2) bids were received in response to the IFB.

C. During the City's contract with Quick Sort Sacramento (the incumbent), there
were numerous instances where Quick Sort Sacramento did not perform in
accordance with the contract terms and provisions and Scope of Work
Recurring invoicing problems resulted in Central Services being unable to
charge expenses, in the correct amount, back to the appropriate department.
On numerous occasions, mailers were processed incorrectly or not at all, and in
one case, Quick Sort Sacramento had to reimburse the City for its failure to
process a mailer for a community meeting. As a result of these failures, the City
determined that Quick Sort Sacramento is non-responsible. The second
apparent low bidder is Mailing Systems, Inc. They were found to be responsible
and their pricing is fair and reasonable.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The contract is awarded to Mailing Systems, Inc., the lowest responsible
bidder, for a total not to exceed value of $1,604,429 over five years.

Section 2. The contract provides for an initial term of two years, with the option to
extend for additional one year terms, up to a total agreement term of five
years (including the initial term and all extensions) The City Manager may
authorize such extension(s) for the annual not to exceed amount specified
above, provided that sufficient funds are available in the budget adopted
for the applicable Fiscal Year(s)

Resolution 2006-876 December 5, 2006 1



The initial two-year Base Period has a not to exceed value of $312,000
per year for a total of $624,000. Option Period One has a not to exceed
value of $312,000. Option Period Two has a not to exceed value of
$324,480, and Option Period Three has a not to exceed value of
$343,949, with an overall contract, not to exceed value of $1,604,429

Adopted by the City of Sacramento City Council on December 5, 2006 by the following

vote:

Ayes:

Noes:
Abstain:

Absent:

N1 /?)/L@zﬂ//ﬂ/uﬁ’

Councilmembers, Fong, Hammond, McCarty, Pannell, Sheedy,
Tretheway, Waters, and Mayor Fargo.

None.
None.

Councilmember Cohn . %4
élfz @4&,@ Qo

Mayor, Heaher Fargo

Shirley Concblino, City Clerk

Resolution 2006-876 December 5, 2006 2



9 9002 ‘G J+equeda( 9/8-900¢ uonn|osay

Joenjuoo teai-oay jepusiod sy} Jo Jesh yoes papuadxs 8q 0} pajediofue Junowe [emoe aiy sios)jal Ajosop
8I0W yoiym ‘Jeaf oeijuod iad 000 yre$ pesoxs-ol-jou Junowe syebsibbe jejo} e uj sjoeUOD Ol ISIUS O} pelsanbal S| UORBZLOYNY
‘Aluo sesodind uonenjens oy aie pue Buoud yun uo peseq swall oY) 10} Sjejo} By} Jussaldel SJUNoWE pig a|qisuodsal 1samo] 8y | @)

‘810118 jEdjelByiell 10} DII08NI00 Sielo | ()

‘o|qesijdde aiaym Junoosip Aed
dwoud pue ‘eousislaid xe | AlD %1 ‘sousisjeld IGS/3 %G 9PNjoul pue ‘Xe) sojes $so| 'S|BjoIqns sjuasaldal 1oayg uoielnge ] pig .,

S8 A ‘39S/3 01 plemy gpdegsz eleq Buusdo pig
| 'sesuodsay Jgs/d Jo squiny 0 :PayoIOS Spig S/ 1O Joguin |elo ) Z¥ PaLOI0S spig Jo 1squinp [e10 ]
BILIOYED "BAOPIOD) OUduRy
doueuld Jo Juswueda ayl Y SUNS 'SALI(] S)IIUBOISIN L £V
si Jasn AlelWild 10e1U00 apimAyD JUsWedaq buish pajeiodioou)] ‘'saoineg Buljely (07 PIEMY 10 UOREPUSLILOSEY
©€88'1% suou <0p> <lZL0L> LP20'zs pajeiodiodu] ‘sadineg jlepy
@mmm, ww suou sUOL YIN mm@. rw Owcm:‘_m._omw tow xo_:O
1BJ0 L aouslalaid JUNGOSI(] souslsald [Bl0] pig siappig
uonen|eAs xej A %1 wswAhed dwold  39S/3%5S

ojusieIoes Jo Ay ‘saoines Buinosaid pue uoneredeid 1B ‘61081 L 20G# G4
(1, }89US uoneinge] pig

900¢ 'S Jequiade( sa0iAIeg Builosald pue uoneiedsid B



